
Oxford Archers,
Oxfordshire

21-22 Jun 2025

The Archery GB National Tour Stage 3: Oxford Archers

Compound Men

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 693 SCOTT Ajay 2214 143

9/ 663 NGAI Yu Chak 2454 134

5/ 670 CLARK Finlay 809 138

4/ 675 DAVIS Luke 427 142

3/ 680 WISE Alex 908 145

11/ 660 BUDEN Domagoj 4 143

10/ 661 REES Ioan 79 138

15/ 652 THOMAS-PRAUSE Kai 731 140

SCOTT A (2214)

141

DAVIS L (427)

142

WISE A (908)

144

THOMAS-PRAUSE K (731)

145

DAVIS L (427)

142  (T. 8+)

THOMAS-PRAUSE K (731)

142 (T. 8)

SCOTT A (2214)

143

WISE A (908)

137

GOLD

DAVIS L (427)

SILVER

THOMAS-PRAUSE K (731)

BRONZE

SCOTT A (2214)

Final Rank
1 DAVIS Luke 427
2 THOMAS-PRAUSE Kai 731
3 SCOTT Ajay 2214
4 WISE Alex 908
5 BUDEN Domagoj 4 143
6 CLARK Finlay 809 138
6 REES Ioan 79 138
8 NGAI Yu Chak 2454 134

AR_C75B Page 1/3Report Created: 22 Jun 2025 16:52 @ UTC+00:00



Oxford Archers,
Oxfordshire

21-22 Jun 2025

The Archery GB National Tour Stage 3: Oxford Archers

Compound Men

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

1/32
Elimin. Round

1/16
Elimin. Round

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

1/ 693 SCOTT Ajay 2214

-Bye-

33/ 631 BENSON Steffan 1654 131

32/ 631 POLLITT Andrew 928 125

17/ 648 SCOTT Andrew 637 131

48/ 588 TEML Rikki 577 138

49/ 587 SIMPSON Colin 515 121

16/ 652 MASON James 1624 142

9/ 663 NGAI Yu Chak 2454

-Bye-

41/ 619 GRAY Rickie 2223 128

24/ 639 NIGHTINGALE Andrew 427 133

25/ 637 CROW Dillon 907 135

40/ 620 ROSS James 168 127

-Bye-

8/ 664 LANE Thomas 971

5/ 670 CLARK Finlay 809

-Bye-

37/ 626 MINTER David 421 139

28/ 634 CHAMPION Wayne 79 134

21/ 646 RIDDING Alfie 2742 143

44/ 604 ROSSER Cerith 79 127

-Bye-

12/ 658 HALEY Lewis 1439

13/ 658 HUNTER Jamie 944 138

52/ 555 LOCK Brian 464 116

45/ 603 JACKSON Thomas 1654 125

20/ 647 RIDES Connor 755 137

29/ 634 EDWARDS Stephen 79 137

36/ 626 PEDZIWIATR Jacek 2806 138

-Bye-

4/ 675 DAVIS Luke 427

SCOTT A (2214)

142

BENSON S (1654)

136

TEML R (577)

138

MASON J (1624)

144

NGAI YC (2454)

139

NIGHTINGALE A (427)

133

CROW D (907)

133

LANE T (971)

138

CLARK F (809)

141

MINTER D (421)

140

RIDDING A (2742)

140

HALEY L (1439)

141

HUNTER J (944)

140

RIDES C (755)

124

PEDZIWIATR J (2806)

136

DAVIS L (427)

144

SCOTT A (2214)

146

MASON J (1624)

144

NGAI YC (2454)

138

LANE T (971)

132

CLARK F (809)

140

HALEY L (1439)

135

HUNTER J (944)

139

DAVIS L (427)

144

SCOTT A (2214)

143

NGAI YC (2454)

134

CLARK F (809)

138

DAVIS L (427)

142
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Oxford Archers,
Oxfordshire

21-22 Jun 2025

The Archery GB National Tour Stage 3: Oxford Archers

Compound Men

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

1/32
Elimin. Round

1/16
Elimin. Round

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

3/ 680 WISE Alex 908

-Bye-

35/ 628 WILKES Alfie 1246 139

30/ 634 RICHARDSON Thomas 763 138

19/ 647 WRIGHT Liam 1035 136

46/ 603 HOLE Christopher 544 122

51/ 560 THOMAS-PRAUSE Gareth 210 126

14/ 657 WILLIAMS Colin 79 138

11/ 660 BUDEN Domagoj 4

-Bye-

43/ 617 LANE Nigel 971 132

22/ 646 CLARK Ian 1800 133

27/ 636 MEADOWS Lucas 788 137

38/ 625 BARLOW Ru 438 132

-Bye-

6/ 670 RAVENSCROFT Adam 1005

7/ 669 BRIDGEWATER Neil 1390

-Bye-

39/ 622 GRIFFITHS Steve 336 122

26/ 636 PELLING Max 210 136

23/ 643 EDMONDSON James 1580 131

42/ 619 GASPAR Tamas 525 134

-Bye-

10/ 661 REES Ioan 79

15/ 652 THOMAS-PRAUSE Kai 731 143

50/ 573 GUERIN Christopher 717 124

47/ 596 DAVIES Paul 92 134

18/ 647 HARRIS Jamie 697 131

31/ 631 PALMER Peter 872 139  (T. 9+)

34/ 628 BYATT Jason 348 139 (T. 9)

-Bye-

2/ 690 CARPENTER Adam 831

WISE A (908)

145

WILKES A (1246)

137

WRIGHT L (1035)

141

WILLIAMS C (79)

140

BUDEN D (4)

142

CLARK I (1800)

136

MEADOWS L (788)

137

RAVENSCROFT A (1005)

145

BRIDGEWATER N (1390)

139

PELLING M (210)

132

GASPAR T (525)

132

REES I (79)

141

THOMAS-PRAUSE K (731)

144

DAVIES P (92)

135

PALMER P (872)

129

CARPENTER A (831)

145

WISE A (908)

140

WRIGHT L (1035)

138

BUDEN D (4)

144

RAVENSCROFT A (1005)

140

BRIDGEWATER N (1390)

139

REES I (79)

146

THOMAS-PRAUSE K (731)

145

CARPENTER A (831)

140

WISE A (908)

145

BUDEN D (4)

143

REES I (79)

138

THOMAS-PRAUSE K (731)

140
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